Technical Specifications / Especificaciones Técnicas
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@ Composition / Composicién Solution Dyed Olefin

Weight / Peso 190 / 250 g per m? ‘
Fabric Width / Ancho 160 /320 cm

@ Roll Length / Longitud Rollo 50m

Finish / Acabado

Teflon® Water Repellent

Color Fastness to Light / Solidez del color a la luz

Color Fastness

Care instructions / Mantenimiento

UNE-EN ISO 24920
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Recommendations for Texsilk® durability / Recomendaciones durabilidad |

- Letitair dry / Dejarlo secar al aire.
- Store it protected from inclement weather / Protegerlo de las inclemencias climaticas cuando no esté en uso.
- Do not place next to reflecting surfaces or heating elements / No colocar cerca de materiales reflectantes o elementos calefactores.

Guarantee / Garantia

texsilk® fabrics offer a 5 year guarantee against fabric becoming unserviceable due to the color or strength loss in the following conditions:

1. texsilk® fabrics must be installed correctly and its maintenance must follow the manufacturer’s instructions and recommendations. Guarantee does not apply if damage is the result
of wrong use, perforations, scratches against objects without any related function to that of the fabric and accidents, negligence, vandalism or extreme natural phenomena.

2. The defect should be reported in writing to ETISILK, S.A. within 15 days of occurrence. The guarantee starts counting from the invoice date.

3. The normal wearing out and color loss, stains by environmental pollution or other sources are not covered by the guarantee.

Whenever the guarantee applies, it is limited to the substitution of the affected fabrics free or charge. Confection, transport, structures, mechanisms and labour are not covered by this guarantee.

% UNE-EN ISO 105-B02:2014 >7 (max 8)
AATCC TM16 Option 3 (Color Red 2131) 2.500h Grade 4/5 (max 5)
Color Fastness to Rubbing

@ Solidez del color al frote 4-5 (max 5)

~— UNE-EN ISO 105-X12
Color Fastness to Swimming pool water

ﬁi Solidez del color al agua de piscina 5 (max 5)

A UNE-EN ISO 105-E03
Tensile Strenght A

e Resistencia & Ea traccion Warp / Urdimbre: Weft / Trama:
UNE-EN ISO 13934-1 1647 N 750N
Tear Resistance . . )

m Resistencia al desgarro Warp / Urdimbre: Weft / Trama:
UNE-EN ISO 13937-3 739N 432N

&2 Seam Slippage Resistance . ’ g

P Resistencia a las costuras Warp / Urdimbre:  Weft / Trama:

v UNE-EN SO 13936-2 3mm. 3 mm.
Abrasion Resistance

@ Resistencia a la abrasion 20.000 Cycles

~ ENISO 12947-1,2

o Pilling Resistance

geoo Resistencia al pilling 5 (max 5)

- UNE-EN ISO 12945-2
Dimensional change in washing Warp / Urdimbre: Weft / T )

@ Cambio dimensional al lavado WP UGS SRS SRR
UNE-ENISO 25077 -0,4% -0,3%
Spray test

@ Spray test 5 (max 5)

Los productos texsilk® ofrecen una garantia de 5 afos ante el hecho de que el tejido se convierta en inservible debido a la pérdida del color o resistencia en las condiciones siguientes:

1. Los tejidos texsilk® deben estar instalados de una manera adecuada y su mantenimiento se debe hacer siguiendo las instrucciones y recomendaciones del fabricante. La garantia no es aplicable
si el deterioro es fruto de una mala utilizacién, perforaciones, aranazos contra objetos ajenos a la funcion del tejido, accidentes, negligencia, vandalismos o fendmenos naturales extremos.

2. Los defectos deben ser comunicados por escrito a ETISILK, S.A. dentro de los 15 dias de |a ocurrencia. La fecha de inicio de la garantia es la fecha de la factura.

3. Eldesgaste y pérdida de color normal, manchas de contaminacién ambiental u otras fuentes no quedan cubiertos por la garantia.

En cualquier caso que la garantia sea aplicable, queda limitada a sustituir el tejido afectado, sin cargo. La confeccién, transporte, estructuras, mecanismos y mano de obra no quedan

cubiertos por la garantia.




